A P-value of ˂ 0.05 was 

considered statistically significant. 

3. Results 

3.1. Demographic Profile of enrolled participants 

Of the 737 patients who were screened at the Malaria Clinic using microscopy, 441 

(59.8%) had Plasmodium falciparum infection. One hundred and twenty-nine (129) malaria-

positive patients were enrolled into the study. The baseline characteristics of the recruited 

participants are summarized in Table 1. Overall, the mean age of all participants was 

9.3±4.8 years (range 1-35). Twenty-eight participants were aged 1-5 years, 95 were aged >5